NASPO ValuePoint

PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM



AUTOMATIC EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATORS & ACCESSORIES

Led by the State of **Oklahoma**

Master Agreement #: OK-SW-300

Contractor: PHYSIO-CONTROL, INC.

Participating Entity: INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA

The following products or services are included in this contract portfolio:

 All products and accessories listed on the Contractor page of the NASPO ValuePoint website.

Master Agreement Terms and Conditions:

- 1. <u>Scope</u>: This addendum covers the *AUTOMATIC EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATORS* & *ACCESSORIES* led by the State of Oklahoma.
- 2. <u>Participation</u>: This Participating Addendum is intended for use by departments under the Indian River County Board of County Commissioners.
- 3. <u>Primary Contacts</u>: The primary contact individuals for this Participating Addendum are as follows (or their named successors):

Contractor

Name:	Physio Control (now part of Stryker)
Address:	11811 Willows Rd NE, Redmond, WA 98052
Telephone:	800-442-1142
Fax:	N/A
Email:	uscontracts@stryker.com

Participating Entity

Name:	Indian River County
Address:	1801 27 th Street, Vero Beach, FL 32960
Telephone:	772-226-1416
Fax:	N/A
Email:	purchasing@ircgov.com

PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM



AUTOMATIC EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATORS & ACCESSORIES

Led by the State of **Oklahoma**

4. Participating Entity Modifications Or Additions To The Master Agreement

These modifications or additions apply only to actions and relationships within the Participating Entity.

Participating Entity must check one of the boxes below.

[_] No changes to the terms and conditions of the Master Agreement are required.

[X] The following changes are modifying or supplementing the Master Agreement terms and conditions.

All quotes and purchase orders should contain the following language: "Per NASPO Contract SW300"

5. Lease Agreements: Reserved

- 6. <u>Subcontractors</u>: All contactors, dealers, and resellers authorized in Florida, as shown on the dedicated Contractor (cooperative contract) website, are approved to provide sales and service support to participants in the NASPO ValuePoint Master Agreement. The contractor's dealer participation will be in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in the aforementioned Master Agreement.
- 7. Orders: Any order placed by a Participating Entity or Purchasing Entity for a product and/or service available from this Master Agreement shall be deemed to be a sale under (and governed by the prices and other terms and conditions) of the Master Agreement unless the parties to the order agree in writing that another contract or agreement applies to such order.

PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM



AUTOMATIC EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATORS & ACCESSORIES

Led by the State of Oklahoma

IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Addendum as of the date of execution by both parties below.

Participating Entity:	Contractor:
Indian River County	Physio-Control
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	Name:
Peter D. O'Bryan	Jennifer Collins
Title:	Title:
Chairman, Board of County Commissioners	Pricing and Contracts Manager
Date:	Date:

[Additional signatures may be added if required by the Participating Entity]

For questions on executing a participating addendum, please contact:

NASPO ValuePoint

Cooperative Development Coordinator:	Tim Hay
Telephone:	(503) 428-5705
Email:	thay@naspovaluepoint.org

[Please email fully executed PDF copy of this document to

PA@naspovaluepoint.org

to support documentation of participation and posting in appropriate data bases.]